

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1296

Page 1, line 2, after "photos" insert "; and to amend and reenact subsection 2 of section 44-04-18.7 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to criminal information"

Page 1, line 7, after "safety" insert "or law enforcement"

Page 1, line 8, replace the first "inmate" with "arrestee"

Page 1, line 8, replace the second "inmate" with "arrestee"

Page 1, line 11, replace "inmate" with "arrestee"

Page 1, line 12, replace "inmate" with "arrestee"

Page 1, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 2 of section 44-04-18.7 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. "Criminal intelligence and investigative information" does not include:
 - a. Arrestee description, including name, date of birth, address, race, sex, physical description, and occupation of arrestee.
 - b. Facts concerning the arrest, including the cause of arrest and the name of the arresting officer.
 - c. Conviction information, including the name of any person convicted of a criminal offense.
 - d. Disposition of all warrants, including orders signed by a judge of any court commanding a law enforcement officer to arrest a particular person.
 - e. A chronological list of incidents, including initial offense report information showing the offense, date, time, general location, officer, and a brief summary of what occurred.
 - f. A crime summary, including a departmental summary of crimes reported and public calls for service by classification, nature, and number.
 - g. Radio log, including a chronological listing of the calls dispatched.
 - h. General registers, including jail booking information.
 - i. ~~Arrestee photograph, if release will not adversely affect a criminal investigation."~~

Renumber accordingly